including the powers conferred by this Resolution) may in its absolute discretion accept, the consent and 

approval of the members of the Company be and is hereby accorded to the Board to create, issue, offer 
and allot upto 1015182  Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each of the Company at an issue price of Rs. 494/- 
(Rupees Four Hundred Ninety-Four only) per Equity Share, including premium of Rs. 484/- (Rupees  Four 
Hundred Eighty-Four only) per Equity Share for cash aggregating to Rs. 50,14,99,908/- (Rupees Fifty Crore 
Fourteen Lacs Ninty Nine Thousand Nine hundred Eight  only) to the persons in public category (non-
promoter) as listed below, on preferential basis on such terms and conditions as may be determined by the

[...]

Maximum number of specified securities, kind of securities and price at which securities to be issued: 

The Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 7th February, 2026 decided to raise funds by 
issue of 10,15,182 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each at an issue price of Rs. 494/- (Rupees Four Hundred Ninety-
Four only) per Equity Share (including premium of Rs. 484/- (Rupees Four Hundred Eighty-Four only) per 
Equity Share). 

3. Intention of the promoters / directors or key managerial personnel of the Company to subscribe to the 

offer: 

None of the existing Promoters, Directors, Key Managerial Personnel or senior management intent to 
subscribe the offer.